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Adelphi University 
One South Avenue 
Garden City, NY 11530  
(516) 877-3259 Fax: (516) 877-3297 
Robert A. Scott, President 

Sabita Nayak 
Sabitan1@yahoo.com 
(516) 877-8622 
 
Mary Cortina 
Cortina@adelphi.edu 
 

0516-12-0056 C401624 

 
Associated Medical Schools of NY 
1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 606 
New York, New York 10020 
(212) 218-4610 Fax: (212) 218-4278 
http://www.amsny.org/committees/STEP.html  
Jo Wiederhorn, President 
 
 

 
Jo Wiederhorn 
jowiederhorn@amsny.org 
 
Ku Adofo-Mensah 
kamensah@amsny.org 
 
 

 
0516-12-0001 

 
C401622 
 

Consortiums    
Albany Medical College 
Office of Minority Affairs 
47 New Scotland Avenue 
Albany, NY  12208 
(518) 282-5982 
http://www.amc.edu/academic/Undergraduate_
Admissions/MinorityStudents.html 
 

Marva Richards 
Richarm3@mail.amc.edu 
 
Daniella Thorne 
dthorne@albany.edu 
 

0516-12-0001  

Albert Einstein School of Medicine 
Office of Minority Student Affairs 
1300 Morris Park Avenue, B205 
Bronx, NY  10461 
(718) 430-3091  Fax: (718) 430-8825 
www.aecom.yu.edu/eep 
 

Nilda I. Soto 
soto@aecom.yu.edu 
 
Julie Cruz, Coordinator 
ajcruz@aecom..yu.edu 

0516-12-0001  

Columbia University 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
630 W. 168th Street, P&S 3-413 
New York, NY  10032 
(212) 305-4158 Fax: (212) 305-1049 
http://www.oda-
ps.cumc.columbia.edu/programs/prep.html 
 

Dr. Hilda Hutcherson 
hyhl@columbia.edu  
 
Damaris Javier 
di2123@columbia.edu 
 

0516-12-0001  

Mt. Sinai School of Medicine 
One Gustave L. Levy Place 
Box #1250 
New York, NY  10029 
(212) 241-7655  Fax: (212) 348-1059 
http://www.mssm.edu/cmca/initiatives/ceye.sht
ml 

Gary Butts, MD 
Dean for Multicultural Affairs 
Director 
Center for Multicultural and Community 
Affairs 
1 Gustave Levy Plaza 
Mt. Sinai School of Medicine 
New York, NY  10029 
 
Gary Butts 
gary.butts@mssm.edu 
(212) 241-8276 
 

0516-12-0001  
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New York College of Osteopathic 
Medicine 
Northern Boulevard 
Old Westbury, NY 11568 
(516) 686-3815 
Fax: 516-686-3835/3770 
http://iris.nyit.edu/nycom/HCOP/STEP/index.ht
m 

Patricia Feemster, Director 
pfeemste@nyit.edu 

0516-12-0001  

 
 
 
New York Medical College 
Administration Building 
Student and Minority Affairs 
40 Sunshine Cottage Road 
Valhalla, NY  10595 
(914) 594-3016  Fax: (914) 594-4613 
http://www.nymc.edu/admit/medical/info/STEP
/index.asp 
 
 

 
 
 
Joan June, Director 
Joan_June@nymc.edu 
 
Richele Jordan Davis 
JordanDavis_Richele@NYMC.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
0516-12-0001 

 

New York University  School of 
Medicine 
650 First Avenue, #579 
New York, NY  10016 
(212) 263-7746  Fax: (212) 889-2618 
 
 

Carlos Restrepo, Coordinator 
Carlos.Restrepo@nyumc.org 

0516-12-0001  

SUNY Downstate Medical Center450 
Clarkson Avenue, Box 1186 
Brooklyn, NY  11203 
(718) 270-3033/4760  Fax: (718) 270-1929 
http://sls.downstate.edu/minority_affairs/prospe
ctive_students/programs.html 
 
 

Constance Hill 
 
Moleendo Stewart 
moleendo.stewart@downstate.edu 

0516-12-0001  

SUNY University at Buffalo 
35 Biomedical Education Bldg. 
Buffalo, NY  14214 
(716) 829-2812/2802  Fax: (716) 829-2798 
http://wings.buffalo.edu/smbs/MultiCultural/ST
EP/Step_about.htm 
 
 

David Milling 
Dmilling@buffalo.edu 
 
Renee Mapp 
Rmapp2@buffalo.edu 
 

0516-12-0001  

University of Rochester 
School of Medicine & Dentistry 
601 Elmwood Avenue, Box 601 
Rochester, NY  14642 
(585) 275-2928  Fax: (585) 273-1016 
http://www.urmc.rochester.edu/education/md/ca
ched/step.cfm 
 
 
 

Catrina Rockwell 
 
Adrienne L. Morgan 
adrienne_morgan@urmc.rochester
.edu 
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Barnard College 
Room 5, Milbank Hall 
3009 Broadway 
New York, NY  10027 
(212) 854-1314  Fax: (212) 854-7491 
 
 
 

Nikki Youngblood Giles 
212-854-3583  
nyoungbl@barnard.edu 
 

0516-12-0002 C401600 

CUNY Baruch College 
One Bernard Baruch Way, B4-230 
New York, NY  10010-5585 
(646) 312-4298  Fax: (646) 312-4299 
www.baruch.cuny.edu/step 
Mitchel B. Wallerstein, President 
 
 

Tony Davis 
tony.davis@baruch.cuny.edu 
 
Brian Kane, Director 
Brian.Kane@baruch.cuny.edu 

0516-12-0048 C401606 

CUNY Borough of Manhattan 
Community College 
Department of Science 
199 Chambers Street – S727 
New York, NY  10007 
(212) 220-8000 x: 5058 Fax: 
(212) 220-8319 
Antonio Perez, President 
 
 

Everton Barrett, Director  
STEP/CSTEP 
ebarrett@bmcc.cuny.edu   
Room S - 425 
(212) 220-8000 ex: 5059 

0516-12-0003 C401625 

CUNY Bronx Community College 
West 181 Street & University Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10453 
(718) 289-5639  Fax: (718) 289-6906 
Carole M. Berotte Joseph, President 
 
 

Luis Montenegro 
Luis.montenegro@bcc.cuny.edu 
 
Thomas Brennan 
Thomas.brennan@bcc.cuny.edu 
 

0516-12-0004 C401621 

CUNY Brooklyn College 
2900 Bedford Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11210 
(718) 951 5000 ext. 2021 Fax 
(718) 951-3163 
Karen Gould, President 
 
 

Cathy McEntee, Director 
cathym@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
 
Ronald Eckhardt 
ronalde@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
  
 

0516-12-0005 C401592 

CUNY City College of New York 
School of Engineering 
138th Street & Convent Avenue 
New York, NY  10031 
(212) 650-8043  Fax: (212) 650-8048 
Lisa Staiano-Coico, President 
 
 
 
 

Rawlins Beharry, Director 
beharry@ccny.cuny.edu 
 
Joe Barba 
barba@ccny.cuny.edu 

0516-12-0050 C401582 
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Clarkson University 
Mathematics & Computer Science Dept. 
Potsdam, NY  13699-5815 
(315) 268 2365 Fax: (315) 268 3989 
Anthony G. Collins, President 

Dr. Mike Ramsdell 
mramsdel@clarkson.edu 
 
Dr. Katie Fowler 
kfowler@clarkson.edu 
 
Dr. David Wick 
dwick@clarkson.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0049 C401608 

Vaughn College of Aeronautics and 
Technology 
86-01 23rd Avenue  
Flushing, NY  11369 
(718) 429-6600 Ext. 171 
Fax: (718) 505-0667 
John C. Fitzpatrick, Jr., President 
 

Said Lamhaouar 
said.lamhaouar@vaughn.edu 
 
Nicole Legister, Coordinator 
nicole.legister@vaughn.edu 
 
Saralda Ortiz, Coordinator 
Saralda.ortiz@vaughn.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0007 C401595 

CUNY Sophie Davis School of  
Biomedical Education 
Gateway Institute for Pre-College 
Education 
138th Street & Convent Avenue 
Harris Hall Room 6 
New York, NY  10031 
(212) 650-6088  Fax: (212) 650-6484 
Lisa Staiano-Coico, President 
 
 

Morton Slater, Director 
Morton.slater@gmail.com 
 
Paul Anderson 
paulidpw@ccny.cuny.edu 

0516-12-0010 C401578 

Fordham University- Rose Hill 
Collins Hall Rm. 303 
Bronx, NY  10458-5191 
(718) 817-3266  Fax: (718) 817-3 
Joseph M. McShane, President 
 
 

Michael Molina 
molina@fordham.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0011 C401577 

Fordham University- Lincoln Center 
113 West 60th Street 
Lowenstein Building 
Room 1115E 
New York, NY 10023 
Joseph M. McShane, President 
 
 

Michael Molina 
molina@fordham.edu 
 
Tenisha Swift,  
tswift@fordham.edu 
 

0516-12-0052 C401607 

SUNY Fulton Montgomery Community 
College 
2805 State Highway 67 
Johnstown, NY  12095-3790 
(518) 762-4651 Ext. 8301  Fax 
(518) 762-4334 
Dustin Swanger, President 

Jane Kelley, Director 
jkelley@fmcc.suny.edu 
518.736-3622 Ext. 8100 
 
Lucas Prime, Coordinator 
lucas.prime@gmail.com 
518.843.3180 Ext.1024 
518.843.5432 fax 
 
 

0516-12-0012 C401604 
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Hofstra University 
Suite 013, Hagedorn Hall 
Hempstead, NY 11549 
(516) 463-5561 
http://www.hofstra.edu/Academics/Colleges/SO
EAHS/ceas/step/index.html 

 
 
Anthony Robinson, Director 
Anthony.Robinson@Hofstra.edu 
 
 

 
 
0516-12-0013 
 
 
 

 
 
C401608 

Anthony G. Collins, President 
 
 
CUNY Hostos Community College 
500 Grand Concourse, Room B420 
Bronx, NY  10451 
(718) 518-6773 Fax: (718) 518-6775 
Felix V. Matos Rodriguez, President 
 
 

 
 
 
Moise Koffi, Project Dir. 
mkoffi@hostos.cuny.edu 
 

 
 
 
0516-12-0014 

 
 
 
C401580 

Iona College 
715 North Avenue, Rudin Center 
New Rochelle, NY  10801 
(914) 633-2424  Fax: (914) 637-7764 
Joseph E. Nyre, President 
 
 

Leonie Gordon, Director 
lgordon@iona.edu 
 
Brian Nickerson 
914.637-7764 
 
 

0516-12-0015 C401623 

CUNY John Jay College of  Criminal 
Justice 
445 West 59th Street 
New York, NY  10019 
(212) 237-8890 Fax: (212) 237-8742 
Jeremy Travis, President 
 
 

Barry Nemeroff, Director 
bnemeroff@jjay.cuny.edu   

0516-12-0016 C401586 

CUNY Kingsborough Community 
College 
2001 Oriental Boulevard, S244 
Brooklyn, NY  11235 
(718) 368-5859 Fax: (718) 368-4873 
Regina S. Peruggi, President 
 
 

Anna Rozenboym, Director 
Anna.Rozenboym@kbcc.cuny.edu 
 

0516-12-0017 C401619 

CUNY  Lehman College 
250 Bedford Park Boulevard West 
Bronx, NY  10468 
(718) 960-8569  Fax: (718) 960-8656 
Ricardo R Fernandez, President 
 
 

Anne Rothstein, Director 
anner@lehman.cuny.edu 
 
Phyllis McCabe, Coord 

0516-12-0019 C401597 

LaGuardia Community College 
31-10 Thomson Avenue 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
(718) 482-5410  Fax: (718) 482-5443 
Gail O. Mellow, President 
 
 
 

Sean Galvin 
seanga@lagcc.cuny.edu 
 

0516-12-0055 C401616 
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Le Moyne College 
1419 Salt Springs Road, Seton Hall 
Syracuse, NY  13214 
(315) 445-4584  Fax: (315) 445-4534 
http://www.lemoyne.edu/step 
Fred Pestello, President    
 
 

Martha Ramsey, Director 
ramseymd@lemoyne.edu 
 
Jimsak Daoreuang 
daoreujo@lemoyne.edu 

0516-12-0018 C401593 

LIU/The Brooklyn Campus 
One University Plaza, Room M306 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
(718) 488-1397  Fax: (718) 780-4166 
David J. Steinberg, President 
 
 

Oswaldo Cabrera, Director 
ocabrera@liu.edu 

0516-12-0020 C401617 

CUNY Medgar Evers College 
1650 Bedford Avenue 
School of Professional & Community 
Development 
Brooklyn,  NY 11225 
(718) 804-8830  Fax: (718) 804-8832 
William L. Pollard, President 
 
 

William Bailey 
wbailey@mec.cuny.edu 
 
 
 

0516-12-0022 C401585 

CUNY Medgar Evers College 
1534 Bedford Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Brooklyn, NY  11216 
718) 804 8831  Fax: (718) 804-8832 

John Brown 
jbrown@mec.cuny.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0023 C401599 

William L. Pollard, President 
 
 
Mercy College 
555 Broadway 
Dobbs Ferry, NY  10552 
(914) 674-7204  Fax: (914) 674-7274 
Kimberly R. Cline, President   
 
 

 
 
 
Barbara Jones Jones, Director 
bjones@mercy.edu 

 
 
 
0516-12-0024 

 
 
 
C401613 

SUNY Mohawk Valley Community 
College 
AB 128 
1101 Sherman Drive 
Utica, NY  13501 
(315) 792-5590 

Kim Overrocker ,Proj. Dir. 
koverrocker@mvcc.edu 

0516-12-0057 C401626 

Randall J. VanWagoner, President 
 
 
SUNY Monroe Community College 
228 E. Main St., Suite 5222 
Rochester, NY  14604 
(585) 262-3026   

 
 
 
Joanne Santos, Prog. Dir. 
 
 

 
 
 
0516-12-0026 

 
 
 
C401594 
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http://www.monroecc.edu/depts/education/
STEP.htm 
Anne Kress, President 
 
Morrisville State College 
P O Box 901 
80 Eaton Sreet 
Morrisonville, NY 13408 
(315) 684-6067 
Raymond Cross, President 
 
 

Jeri O’Bryan-Losee, Director 
obryanj@morrisville.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0054 C401615 

Nassau Community College 
One Education Drive 
Garden City, NY 11530 
(516) 572-3573 Fax: (516) 572-3577 
Donald P. Astrab, President 
 
 

Nilda Garcia 
nilda.garcia@ncc.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0053 C401614 

CUNY New York City College of 
Technology 
300 Jay Street, Namm 305 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
(718) 260-5207  Fax: (718) 260-5503 
Russell Hotzer, President 
 
 

Ivonne Barreras, Proj. Dir. 
ibarreras@citytech.cuny.edu 
 
Edna Padillo 
epadillo@citytech.cuny.edu 
 
 
 

0516-12-0027 C401610 

New York Institute of Technology 
300 Carleton Ave. Bldg. 66 
Room 217 
Central Islip, NY 11722-9029 
(631) 348-3317  Fax: (631) 348-3399 
http://stepatnyit.ning.com 
 
 
 

Stan Silverman, Director 
stan@nyit.edu 
 
Tom Diener, Coordinator 
tdiener@nyit.edu 

0516-12-0028 C401601 

New York University 
239 Greene Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY  10003 
(212) 998-5661  Fax: (212) 995-4193 

Anna Ortega Chavolla 
aco204@nyu.edu  
ARC 18 Washington Place 
New York, New York 10003 
  
Latoya Lewis CSTEP 
Counselor 
lal267@nyu.edu  
2124429463 
ARC 18 Washington Place 
New York, New York 10003 
 
June Lun, Asst. Dir. 
Jl16@nyu.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0029 C401587 
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NYU/BEST 
239 Greene Street, East Bldg., #800 
New York, NY  10003 
(212) 998-5661  Fax: (212) 995-4193 

Anna Ortega Chavolla 
aco204@nyu.edu  
ARC 18 Washington Place 
New York, New York 10003 
 
Latoya Lewis CSTEP 
Counselor 
lal267@nyu.edu  
(212) 442-9463 
ARC 18 Washington Place 
New York, New York 10003 
 
 
June Lum, Asst. Dir. 
jl16@nyu.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 

0516-12-0030 C401609 

PRATT INSTITUTE 
200 Willoughby Avenue, ISC-2 
Brooklyn, NY  11205 
(718) 694-6957  Fax:  (718) 694-6958 
 
 

Georgianna Glose, Director 
324 Myrtle Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11205 
drglose@fortgreenesnap.org 

0516-12-0031 C401589 

CUNY Queensborough Community 
College 
222-05 56th Avenue 
Bayside, NY  11364 
(718) 631-6048 Fax:  (718) 631-6678 
 
 

Simran Kaur 
Email: sikaur@qcc.cuny.edu 
  

0516-09-0051 C401603 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
Academy Hall, 4th Floor 
110 8th Street 
Troy, NY  12180-3590 
(518) 276-8589 (518) 273-3098, ext. 2 
Fax: (518) 276-4839 
http://doso.rpi.edu/update.do?catcenterkey=
88 

Cynthia Smith, Director STEP 
smithc@rpi.edu 

0516-12-0033 C401596 

 
 
 
 
Rochester Institute of Technology 
24 Lomb Memorial Drive 
Bldg. 13, Room 1307 
Rochester, NY  14623-5604 
(585) 475-2984  Fax: (585) 475-2888 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dianne Spang, K12 Dir. 
dlspop@rit.edu 
 
Michelle Allevato, STEP Dir. 
mmak12@rit.edu 

 
 
 
 
0516-12-0032 

 
 
 
 
C401579 
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St. John's University 
8000 Utopia Parkway 
Jamaica, NY  11439 
(718) 990-1892/6667 
Fax: (718) 990-2158 

 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Andre McKenzie, Dir. 
mckenzia@stjohns.edu 
 
Cecelia Russo, Assoc. Dir. 
russoc@stjohns.edu 
Pre-Admission Programs 
Associate Director, STEP 
St. John Hall/103 
Tel.718-990-6667 
Fax.718-990-2158 

 

 
 
 
 
 
0516-12-0034 

 
 
 
 
 
C401618 

SUNY Buffalo State College 
Campus West, Room E-103 
1300 Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY  14222 
(716) 878-6522  Fax: (716) 878-4015 
 
 
 

Darryl Carter, Director 
carterdc@buffalostate.edu 

0516-12-0035 C401620 

SUNY Fredonia 
E 243 Thompson Hall 
Fredonia, NY  14063 
(716) 673-3531  Fax: (716) 673-3802 
 
 

Teresa VanAernam,Interim Dir. 
Teresa.vanaernam@fredonia.edu 
 

0516-12-0036 C401605 

SUNY New Paltz 
School of Education 
Old Main Building Room 202A 
New Paltz, NY  12561 
(845) 257-2847 Fax: (845) 257-2799 
 
 

Devon Duhaney, Director 
duhaneyd@newpaltz.edu   
 
Lenore Schulte, Admin. Asst. 
schultel@newpaltz.edu 
 

0516-12-0037 C401591 

SUNY The College at Old Westbury 
Natural Science Building 
PO Box 210 
Old Westbury, NY  11568-0210 
(516) 876-2706  Fax: (516) 876-2758 
 
 

Duncan Quarless, Director 
quarlessd@oldwestbury.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0038 C401611 

SUNY  Potsdam 
237 Sisson Hall 
Pierrepont Ave. 
Potsdam, NY  13676 
(315) 267-2622/2584 
http://www.potsdam.edu/community/ncstep
/index.cfm 
 
 

Mary Stickney, Director 
sticknme@potsdam.edu 

0516-12-0039 C401583 

SUNY Suffolk Community College 
533 College Road 
North Building 

Nina Leonhardt, Director 
leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu 
 

0516-12-0041 C401576 
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mailto:Teresa.vanaernam@fredonia.edu
mailto:duhaneyd@newpaltz.edu
mailto:schultel@newpaltz.edu
mailto:quarlessd@oldwestbury.edu
http://www.potsdam.edu/community/ncstep/index.cfm
http://www.potsdam.edu/community/ncstep/index.cfm
mailto:sticknme@potsdam.edu
mailto:leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu


Selden, NY  11784 
(631) 451-4607  Fax: (631) 451-4808 
http://www3.sunysuffolk.edu/ContinuingEd/ 
Shaun McKay, Interim President 
 

Arlene Jackson, Coordinator 

SUNY Farmingdale State College 
2350 Broadhollow Road 
Farmingdale, NY  11735 
(631) 420-2417  Fax (631) 420-2417 

Kamal Shahrabi, Director 
kamal.shahrabi@farmingdale.edu 
 
Risa Stein, Asst Director 
steinr@FARMINGDALE.EDU 
 

0516-12-0044 C401588 

SUNY Albany 
LI 94,1400 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY  12222 
(518) 442-5196 Fax: (518) 442-5419 
Dr. George Philip, President 

Dr. Chris Fernando, Director 
cfernando@uamail.albany.edu 
 
Etwin Bowman, Coordinator 
elbowman@albany.edu 
 
 
 
 

0516-12-0042 C401598 

SUNY University at Buffalo 
Office for University Prep. Progs. 
3435 Main Street 
4 Diefendorf Annex-South Campus 
Buffalo, NY  14214 
(716) 829-3474 Ext. 2004   
Fax: (716) 829-3655 
Dr. Satish Tripathi, Chief Executive Officer 

Simone Ragland 
speeler@buffalo.edu 
716-829-2004 
 
Marchon Hamilton II 
mch24@buffalo.edu 
 

0516-12-0043 C401590 

SUNY Stony Brook University 
345 Harriman Hall 
Stony Brook, NY 11794-3760 
(631) 632-8773  Fax: (631) 632-7809 

Dorys Johnson, Director 
dmjohnson@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 
 
Christine Veloso, Asst. Director 
veloso@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0045 C401584 

Syracuse University 
111 Waverly Avenue 
Suite 230 
Syracuse, NY  13244 
(315) 443-9171  Fax: (315) 443-6721 
 
 

Leonese Nelson, Director 
lenelson@syr.edu   
 
Tanaya Thomas-Edwards 
tgthomas@syr.edu 

 

0516-12-0046 C401581 

Union College 
Kenney Community Center 
807 Union Street 
Schenectady, NY  12308 
(518) 388-6609  Fax: (518) 388-6638 
http://www.union.edu/StudentLife/Community/
step/index.php 

Angela Tatem, Director 
tatema@union.edu 
 
Janet Sweeney, Coordinator 
sweeneyj@union.edu 
 
 

0516-12-0047 C401612 
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